Typ:
ZA-ED / ZA-EE
Type:
ZA-ED / ZA-EE
2-Way Ball Valve
with pneumatik
actuator
PN 16

30 = G 3
31 = G 4
Ordering example: e.g. ZA25-ED43
= 2-way stainless steel ball valve, 1" with actuator ED, double acting, piston 43mm Ø
62 = DN 15
63 = DN 20
64 = DN 25
65 = DN 32
66 = DN 40
67 = DN 50
68 = DN 65
69 = DN 80
70 = DN 100
1.+ 2. Digit
Product
5. - 7. Digit
Product
ZA =
2-way ballvalve,
full bore
-ED =
Pneumatic actuator,
double-acting
-EE  =
Pneumatic actuator,
spring return
8. - 10. Digit
Piston Ø
3.+ 4. Digit
Connecting size
 (acc. to DIN 2999)
B.S.P. thread
23 = G 1/2
24 = G 3/4
25 = G 1
26 = G 11/4
27 = G 11/2
28 = G 2
29 = G 21/2
30 = G 3
31 = G 4
Actuator:Ball valve:
Butt welding
62 = DN 15
63 = DN 20
64 = DN 25
65 = DN 32
66 = DN 40
67 = DN 50
68 = DN 65
69 = DN 80
70 = DN 100
Pneumatic actuator
Ball valve
 / Construction :
Pressure-Temperature-Diagramm (PTFE)
0
0
16
25
40
50
64
75
bar
50 80 100 150 160 200 °C
 /
Pressure - Temperature - Diagram
043 =    43 mm
055 =    55 mm
063   =    63 mm
070 =    70 mm
085 =    85 mm